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WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS, P.C. DEC 1 9 1991 

GREGORY D. WILLIAMS 
NATHAN C. WILLIAMS 

Highway 5 at 5-33 
P.O. Box 431 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Sunrise Beach, MO 65079 

AREA CODE 314 
PHONE 374-8761 
FAX 374-4432 

Decembel: 12, 1991 

Dear Commissioners of the Public Service Commission: 

Please find enclosed the application of William P. Mitchell to become sole 

stockholder of Osage Water Company, application to recapitalize the stock of Osage 

Water Company, application for permission and approval to issue stock and application 

for certificated of necessity and convenience. Also enclosed are the requisite copies. 

Review of the applications in the order listed above will facilitate understanding of 

what the company is trying to accomplish with these findings. 

Please contact us with any questions or comments you might have or to notify 
us of additional information or documents you will require. 

Sincerely, 

w~~ 
Nathan C. Williams 

NCW/ja 
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DEC 1 9 1991 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION·- ~a"''CE 
OFTHESTATEOFMISSOURI t'UBUC .x.nt• COMMISSION 

In the matter of the application of William ) A 
Patterson Mitchell for authority to acquire the ) Case No. 4"'' /)l ~· Cj ~-I 3~J 
stock of Osage Water Company. ) 

APPLICATION 

Comes now William Patterson Mitchell (Applicant) pursuant to 4 CSR 240-
2.060(7) and states as foJiows: 

1. Applicant is an individual residing in Missouri who is the presicient and a 
shareholder of Osage Water Company. 

2. Osage Water Company is a Missouri corporation duly organized and 
existing under the laws of the State of Missouri with its principal office and place of 
business located at Route 4, Box 30, Osage Beach, Missouri 65065. 

3. Communications in regard to this application should be addressed to: 

WiJJiam P. MitcheJI 
Route 4, Box 30 
Osage Beach, Missouri 65065 

Nathan Williams, Attorney-at-law 
P.O. Box431 
Sunrise Beach, Missouri 65079 

4. The only other shareholders of Osage Water Company are William R. 
Mitchell and Martha M. MitcheU, applicant owning one-half the outstanding shares. 

5. Because William R. Mitchell and Martha M. MitcheJI desire not to sign 
personal guarantees which will be required for Osage Water Company to obtain 
loans, WiJliam P. Mitcheii desires to acquire their stock in Osage Water Company 
and become the sole shareholder. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests the Commission to grant to him authority to 
acquire the stock of Osage Water Company, and for such further orders as the 
Commission may deem meet and proper. 

~r~ 'ldi. Ct..- / 'f;;ttt . 
William ~hell 
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STATE OF MISSOURI 

COUNTY OF CAMDEN 
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Subscribed and sworn to before me o 

My commission expires: --=~A~MISSCUI 
c:Ar'UN COlM'Y 

Wt CCI'I1ISStCi4 EXP ..U.V 25,t9M 

Williams & Williams , ~ 

hr. ~ffi2 I Natan~51 
Post Office Box 431 
Sunrise Beach, MO 65079 
phone: (314)374-8761 
Attorney for Applicant 


